

## **CAN FIN HOMES LIMITED**

Registered Office No. 29/1, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Sir M N Krishna Rao Road Near Lalbagh West Gate, Basavanagudi Bengaluru – 560 004

Tel: 080-48536192; Fax: 26565746 e-mail: <a href="mailto:compsec@canfinhomes.com">compsec@canfinhomes.com</a> Web: <a href="mailto:www.canfinhomes.com">www.canfinhomes.com</a> CIN – L85110KA1987PLC008699

CFHRO SE CS LODR 124/2024 May 25, 2024

ONLINE SUBMISSION

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: CANFINHOME

**BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 511196

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication - Postal Ballot Notice - Updates

Ref: Our letter CFHRO SE CS LODR 123/2024 dated May 24, 2024

-----

In continuation of the above referred letter, we have furnished herewith copies of the newspaper publication dated May 25, 2024 as published in the Financial Express (English) and Kannada Prabha (Kannada), confirming dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice.

This intimation is submitted in terms of Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and the same is uploaded on the website of the Company <a href="https://www.canfinhomes.com">www.canfinhomes.com</a>

Please take the above information/documents on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Can Fin Homes Limited

Nilesh Jain DGM & Company Secretary

Encl: As above.

## Can Fin Homes Limited

Registered Office
No. 29/1, 1st Floor, Sir M N Krishna Rao Road
Near Lalbagh West Gate, Basavanagudi
Bengaluru – 560 004
E-mail: compsec@canfinhomes.com
Tel: 080 48536192, Fax: 080 26565746
Web: www.canfinhomes.com
CIN: L85110KA1987PLC008699

## **NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT**

NOTICE is hereby given to the Members, pursuant to the provisions of Section 110, Section 108 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, (the "Act"), [including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force ("as amended")], read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("Management Rules"), as amended, General Circular No.14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, No.17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 03/2022 dated May 05, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "SEBI Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable provisions, including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, to transact the special business by passing Ordinary Resolution set out below by way of Postal Ballot, by the Members of the Company, only through remote e-Voting process.

1. Appointment of Shri Vikram Saha (DIN-10597814) as a Director and Whole-time Director

The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") to provide e-voting facility. The Board of Directors has appointed Shri K N Nagesha Rao, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No. FCS 3000, CP No.12861), as the Scrutinizer pursuant to Rule 22 of the Management Rules, for conducting the Postal Ballot through e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

Notice of Postal Ballot ("Notice") has been sent by the Company on Friday, May 24, 2024, only through electronic mode, to those members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/RTA and the Depositories [NSDL and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL)] and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members/Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Monday, May 20, 2024 ("Cut-Off date") and they will be entitled to cast their votes. A person who is not a member as on the Cut-Off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only. The communication of assent/dissent of the members will take place only through remote e-voting system.

Members who have not updated their e-mail address are requested to register the same with the relevant Depository Participants if the Members are holding shares in dematerialised mode and to update their email addresses with the Company's RTA, Canbank Computer Services Limited by e-mail to naidu@ccsl.co.in if the Members are holding shares in physical mode.

The voting period commences on Monday, 27/05/2024 at 9:00 a.m. (IST) and ends at 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Wednesday 26/06/2024 (both days inclusive). Electronic Voting Event Number (EVEN) of the Company is 128595. The e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter.

The Notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.canfinhomes.com under "Investors" page, the website of stock exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and on the website of the NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for shareholders and evoting user manual for shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request to Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in

The Scrutinizer will submit the report to the Chairman or the Company Secretary of the Company, as authorized, after conclusion of e-voting, within the prescribed time period. The same will also be displayed on the website of the Company at www.canfinhomes.com , besides being communicated to the Stock Exchanges viz., BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and Depositories.

For any queries or grievance on the above matter, please contact the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agents, Mr. B S Naidu, Manager at M/s Canbank Computer Services Ltd., Tel: +918023469661 or send e-mail to naidu@ccsl.co.in or investor.relationship@canfinhomes.com

For Can Fin Homes Ltd. Sd/-

Nilesh Jain
DGM & Company Secretary

Place: Bengaluru Date: 24/05/2024





ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು



ಕ್ಯಾನ್ ಫಿನ್ ಹೋಮ್ಸ್ ಲಿ. ನೊಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ: ನಂ.29/1, 1ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ಸರ್ ಎಮ್.ಎನ್. ಕೃಷ್ಣ ರಾವ್ ರಸ್ತೆ ಲಾಲ್ಬಾಗ್ ವೆಸ್ಟ್ ಗೇಟ್ ಹತ್ತಿರ, ಬಸವನಗುಡಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560 004. E-mail:compsec@canfinhomes.com ದೂರವಾಣಿ: 080-48536192 ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್: 080-26565746 ವೆಬ್: www.canfinhomes.com CIN:L85110KA1987PLC008699

## ಅಂಚೆ ಮತದಾನ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ

ಸದಸ್ಯರಿಗೆ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ತಿಳಿಸುವುದೇನಂದರೆ, ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ, 2013ರ ("ಕಾಯ್ದೆ") ಸೆಕ್ಷನ್ 110 ಮತ್ತು ಸೆಕ್ಷನ್ 108 ಅಮ್ನ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ (ಆಡಳಿತ ಮತ್ತು ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ) ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2014 ("ಮ್ಯಾನೇಜ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ರೂಲ್ಲ್") ರೊಂದಿಗೆ ಓದಿಕೊಂಡಂತೆ ಪ್ರದತ್ತವಾದ ನಿಯಮಗಳನ್ವಯ, ಕಾರ್ಪೊರೇಟ್ ಸಚಿವಾಲಯ, ("ಎಂಸಿಎ ಸರ್ಕ್ಯೂಲರ್ಲ್") ಹೊರಡಿಸಿರುವ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆಗಳು ನಂ. 14/2020 ದಿನಾಂಕ ಏಪ್ರಿಲ್ 8, 2020, ನಂ. 17/2020 ದಿನಾಂಕ ಏಪ್ರಿಲ್ 13, 2020, ನಂ. 03/2022 ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮೆ: 5, 2022, ನಂ. 11/2022 ದಿನಾಂಕ ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್ 28, 2022 ಮತ್ತು ನಂ. 09/2023 ದಿನಾಂಕ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 25, 2023ರ ಮೇರೆಗೆ, ಕಂಪನಿ ಸೆಕ್ಟೆಟರೀಸ್ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯಿಂದ ಹೊರಡಿಸಲಾಗಿರುವ ಜನರಲ್ ಮೀಟೆಂಗ್ಗಳಿಗೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿತ ಸೆಕ್ಟೆಟರಿಯಲ್ ಸ್ಟಾಂಡರ್ಡ್ ಮೇರೆಗೆ (ಎಸ್ಎಸ್–2), ಸೆಕ್ಯೂರಿಟೀಸ್ ಅಂಡ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್ಟೇಂಜ್ ಬೋರ್ಡ್ ಆಫ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ (ಲಿಸ್ಟಿಂಗ್ ಆಜ್ಞಿಗೇಶನ್ಸ್ ಅಂಡ್ ಡಿಸ್ಕ್ಲೋಸರ್ ರಿಕ್ಷೈರ್ಯಮೆಂಟ್ಸ್) ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2015ರ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ಮತ್ತು ಇನ್ನಿತರ ಅನ್ವಯಿತ ಕಾನೂನು, ನಿಯಮಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ನಿಯಮಾವಳಿಗಳು (ತಾತ್ಕಾಲಿಕವಾಗಿ ಕಾಲಕ್ಕೆ ತಕ್ಕಂತೆ ಚಾಲ್ತಿಯಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಯಾವುದೇ ಶಾಶನಬದ್ಧ ಮಾರ್ಪಾಡುಗಳ ಅಥವಾ ರಿ–ಇನಾಕ್ಟ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ಮತ್ತು ತಿದ್ದುಪಡಿಗಳನ್ನೊಳಗೊಂಡಂತೆ) ಮೇರೆಗೆ, ಈ ಕಳಕಂಡ ನಿರ್ಣಯಗಳಿಗೆ ಅಂಚೆ ಮತದಾನ ಮಾದರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕ್ಯಾನ್ ಫಿನ್ ಹೊಡಮ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ನ ("ಕಂಪನಿ") ಸದಸ್ಯರ ಅನುಮೋದನೆಯನ್ನು ಕೇವಲ ರಿಮೋಟ್ ಇ–ವೋಟೆಂಗ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಕೋರಲಾಗಿದೆ.

1. ಶ್ರೀ ವಿಕ್ರಂ ಸಾಹಾ (ಡಿಐಎನ್–10597814) ಅವರನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು ಮತ್ತು ಸಂಪೂರ್ಣ ಸಮಯದ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರಾಗಿ ನೇಮಕಾತಿ.

ಕಂಪನಿಯು ತನ್ನ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಸದಸ್ಯರಿಗೆ ಇ–ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಸೌಲಭ್ಯವನ್ನು ಕಲ್ಪಿಸುವ ನಿಟ್ಟಿನಲ್ಲಿ, ನ್ಯಾಷನಲ್ ಸೆಕ್ಯೂರಿಟೀಸ್ ಡಿಪಾಸಿಟರಿ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ("ಎನ್ಎಸ್ಡಿಎಲ್") ಇವರನ್ನು ಸೇವಾ ಪೂರೈಕೆದಾರರನ್ನಾಗಿ ನಿಯೋಜಿಸಿಕೊಂಡಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಇ–ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯ ಮೂಲಕ ಅಂಚೆ ಮತದಾನವನ್ನು ನ್ಯಾಯಯುತ ಮತ್ತು ಪಾರದರ್ಶಕ ರೀತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆಸುವುದಕ್ಕಾಗಿ, ಮ್ಯಾನೇಜ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ರೂಲ್ಸ್ 22ರ ಅನುಸಾರವಾಗಿ ಶ್ರೀ ಕೆ ಎನ್ ನಾಗೇಶ ರಾವ್, ಪ್ರಾಕ್ಟಿಸಿಂಗ್ ಕಂಪನಿ ಸೆಕ್ರೆಟರಿ (ಸದಸ್ಯತ್ವ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ. ಎಫ್ಸ್ಎಸ್ 3000, ಸಿಪಿ ನಂ.12861) ಅವರನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಆಡಳಿತ ಮಂಡಳಿಯು ಪರಿಶೀಲಕರನ್ನಾಗಿ ನಿಯೋಜಿಸಿದೆ.

ಕಂಪನಿ/ಆರ್ಟಿಎ/ಡೆಪಾಸಿಟರಿ ಪಾರ್ಟಿಸಿಪಂಟ್ಸ್ ಜೊತೆಗೆ ತನ್ನ ಇ–ಮೇಲ್ ವಿಳಾಸಗಳನ್ನು ಸೋಮವಾರ, ಮೇ 20, 2024 ರಂದು ("ಕಟ್ಆಫ್–ದಿನಾಂಕ") ನೋಂದಣಿ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಂಡಿರುವ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಸದಸ್ಯರಿಗೆ, ಶುಕ್ರವಾರ, ಮೇ 24, 2024 ರಂದು ವಿದ್ಯುನ್ಮಾನ ವಿಧಾನದಲ್ಲಿ, ಕಂಪನಿಯು ಅಂಚೆ ಮತದಾನದ ನೋಟೀಸನ್ನು ಕಳುಹಿಸಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಕಟ್ಆಫ್–ದಿನಾಂಕದಂದು ಸದಸ್ಯರಲ್ಲದ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಯು ಈ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆಯನ್ನು ಕೇವಲ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಪರಿಗಣಿಸಬೇಕು. ಸದಸ್ಯರ ಸಮ್ಮತಿ ಅಥವಾ ಅಸಮ್ಮತಿಯು ರಿಮೋಟ್ ಇ–ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಮುಖಾಂತರ ನಡೆಯಲಿದೆ.

ತಮ್ಮ ಇ–ಮೇಲ್ ವಿಳಾಸಗಳನ್ನು ನೊಂದರಾಯಿಸದ ಸದಸ್ಯರು, ವಿದ್ಯುನ್ಮಾನ ವಿಧಾನದ ಷೇರುಗಳನ್ನು ಹೊಂದಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ಅಂತಹವರು ತಮ್ಮ ಡೆಪಾಸಿಟರಿ ಪಾರ್ಟಿಸಿಪಂಟ್ಸ್ ಮುಖಾಂತರ ತಮ್ಮ ಇ–ಮೇಲ್ ವಿಳಾಸ ನೊಂದಾಯಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳತಕ್ಕದ್ದು ಮತ್ತು ಭೌತಿಕ ರೂಪದ ಷೇರುಗಳನ್ನು ಹೊಂದಿರುವ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಕಂಪೆನಿಯ ಆರ್ಟಿಎ, ಕ್ಯಾನ್ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಕಂಪ್ಯೂಟರ್ ಸರ್ವೀಸ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ನ ಇ–ಮೇಲ್ naidu@ccsl.co.in ಮೂಲಕ ಮನವಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿ ನೊಂದಣಿ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದು.

ಸದರಿ ರಿಮೋಟ್ ಇ–ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯು ಸೋಮವಾರ, 27.05.2024ರ ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 9.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಆರಂಭವಾಗುತ್ತದೆ ಮತ್ತು ಬುಧವಾರ, 26.06.2024ರ ಸಂಜೆ 5.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಮುಕ್ತಾಯವಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ತದನಂತರ ಎನ್ಎಸ್ಡಿಎಲ್ ಇವರಿಂದ ಇ–ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆ ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಳ್ಳುತ್ತದೆ. ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಎಲೆಕ್ರಾನಿಕ್ ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಈವೆಂಟ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ (EVEN) 128595.

ಸದರಿ ನೋಟಿಸ್ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್ www.canfinhomes.com ನ "ಇನ್ ವೆಸ್ಟರ್ಸ್" ಮಟದ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ, ಬಿಎಸ್ಇ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ("ಬಿಎಸ್ಇ") ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್: www.bseindia.com, ನ್ಯಾಷನಲ್ ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್ ಚೇಂಜ್ ಆಫ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ನ ("ಎನ್ಎಸ್ಇ") ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್: www.nseindia.com ಮತ್ತು "ಎನ್ಎಸ್ಡಿಎಲ್" ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್: www.evoting.nsdl.com ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

ಯಾವುದೇ ಸ್ಪಷ್ಟೀಕರಣ ಬೇಕಾಗಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ, www.evoting.nsdl.com ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್ನಲ್ಲಿ, 'ಫ್ರಿಕ್ವೆಂಟ್ಲಿ ಆಸ್ಕಡ್ ಕ್ವೆಶ್ವನ್ಸ್' ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಿರುತ್ತದೆ ಮತ್ತು 'ಷೇರುದಾರರ ಇ–ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಯೂಸರ್ ಮ್ಯಾನುಯಲ್' ಅನ್ನು ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸಬಹುದು ಅಥವಾ ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 022–4886 7000 ಮತ್ತು 022–2499 7000 ಗೆ ಕರೆಮಾಡಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು ಅಥವಾ evoting@nsdl.co.in ನಲ್ಲಿ ಹಿರಿಯ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕರಾದ ಶ್ರೀಮತಿ ಪಲ್ಲವಿ ಮ್ಯಾತ್ರೆ ಅವರಿಗೆ ಮನವಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಬಹುದು.

ಇ–ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಅವಧಿಯ ಮುಕ್ತಾಯದ ನಂತರ ಪರಿಶೀಲಕರು ನಿಗದಿತ ಸಮಯದೊಳಗೆ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶದ ವರದಿಯನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಅಥವಾ ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿಯವರಿಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಈ ವರದಿಯನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿ ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್: www.canfinhomes.com ನಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಅಲ್ಲದೇ ಬಿಎಸ್ಇ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್, ನ್ಯಾಷನಲ್ ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್ ಚೇಂಜ್ ಆಫ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಹಾಗೂ ಡೆಪಾಸಿಟರಿಗಳಿಗೂ ತಿಳಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ.

ಈ ಮೇಲಿನ ವಿಷಯಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಯಾವುದೇ ವಿಚಾರಣೆ ಅಥವಾ ಕುಂದುಕೊರತೆ ಇದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ, ದಯವಿಟ್ಟು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ರಿಜಿಸ್ಟಾರ್ ಮತ್ತು ಷೇರು ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆ ಏಜೆಂಟ್ಸ್, ಶ್ರೀ ಬಿ ಎಸ್ ನಾಯ್ಡು, ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕರು ಮೆ. ಕ್ಯಾನ್ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಕಂಪ್ಯೂಟರ್ ಸರ್ವೀಸಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಇವರಿಗೆ ದೂರವಾಣಿ: +91 80 23469661 ಅಥವಾ ಇ–ಮೇಲ್ naidu@ccsl.co.in or investor.relationship@canfinhomes.com ಮೂಲಕ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು.

ಕ್ಯಾನ್ ಫಿನ್ ಹೋಮ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಪರವಾಗಿ ಸಹಿ/–

ನಿಲೇಶ್ ಜೈನ್

ಡಿಜಿಎಂ ಮತ್ತು ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ

ಸ್ಥಳ: ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ದಿನಾಂಕ: 24.05.2024